CITY OF

PLATTEVILLE
—_—

Police Department

Doug McKinley, Chief of Police

2025 City Owned and Abandoned Vehicle Sale Bid Sheet

YEAR

2014
1997
1996
1991
2000
2008
2002
1997

00 N OO b~ WN

MAKE

Nissan
Chevy
Jeep
Dutchmen
Toyota
Chevy
Chevy
Ford

MODEL COLOR
Altima Gray
Lumina Purple
Grand Cherokee Brown
Camper White
Avalon Tan
Cobalt Silver
Silverado Green
Ranger Green

ORIGIN

City Owned
City Owned
City Owned
Abandoned
Abandoned
Abandoned
Abandoned
Abandoned

BID
AMOUNT

Instructions: You may bid on as many vehicles as you choose — either leave the amount blank or enter a zero for
any vehicles you do not wish to bid on. Return this bid sheet in a sealed envelope by 8 a.m. September 2, 2025.
Only bids returned in person to the Platteville Police Department will be considered.

Platteville Police Department

165 N. Fourth St.
Platteville, WI 53818

Attn: Grabandt / Vehicle Sale

By bidding on any of the above vehicles the undersigned acknowledges the following: Terms of the sale
are: Vehicles are sold “As is”. The Platteville Police Department does not know the condition or
history of the vehicles. Vehicles will be provided with a receipt which may allow for re-titling
through the Wisconsin Department of Transportation. Vehicles are to be removed within ten (10)
days by the highest bidder. Payment is to be made prior to removal of the vehicle from impound.
The City of Platteville reserves the right to reject any and all bids if deemed to be inadequate.

Bids received after 8 a.m. on September 2, 2025 will be rejected.

Printed Name: Signature:
Address: Date:
City: Phone(s):

165 N. Fourth Street, Platteville, WI 53818
Telephone (608) 348-2313 ¢ Fax (608) 348-4916 e www.platteville.org



