

2025 City Owned and Abandoned Vehicle Sale Bid Sheet

	YEAR	MAKE	MODEL	COLOR	ORIGIN	<u>BID</u> AMOUNT
1	2014	Nissan	Altima	Gray	City Owned	
2	1997	Chevy	Lumina	Purple	City Owned	
3	1996	Jeep	Grand Cherokee	Brown	City Owned	
4	1991	Dutchmen	Camper	White	Abandoned	
5	2000	Toyota	Avalon	Tan	Abandoned	
6	2008	Chevy	Cobalt	Silver	Abandoned	
7	2002	Chevy	Silverado	Green	Abandoned	
8	1997	Ford	Ranger	Green	Abandoned	

Instructions: You may bid on as many vehicles as you choose – either leave the amount blank or enter a zero for any vehicles you do not wish to bid on. Return this bid sheet in a sealed envelope by 8 a.m. September 2, 2025. Only bids returned in person to the Platteville Police Department will be considered.

Platteville Police Department 165 N. Fourth St. Platteville, WI 53818

Attn: Grabandt / Vehicle Sale

By bidding on any of the above vehicles the undersigned acknowledges the following: Terms of the sale are: Vehicles are sold "As is". The Platteville Police Department does not know the condition or history of the vehicles. Vehicles will be provided with a receipt which may allow for re-titling through the Wisconsin Department of Transportation. Vehicles are to be removed within ten (10) days by the highest bidder. Payment is to be made prior to removal of the vehicle from impound. The City of Platteville reserves the right to reject any and all bids if deemed to be inadequate. Bids received after 8 a.m. on September 2, 2025 will be rejected.

Printed Name:	Signature:
Address:	Date:
Address	Date.
City:	Phone(s):